The details are as under: 

1 
Last date for submission of EoI response 
by bidders 

22st May 2025 at 11:00 Hours 

2 Opening of EoI response of EOIs 22st May 2025 at 11:30 Hours 

3 
Number of copies to be submitted for 
scope of work One 

4 EMD Amount 

Rs. 45,00,000/- (INR Forty-Five Lakhs 

Only).  

5 Tender Fees & Processing Fees 
Rs. 2,950/- /- (Rupees Two Thousand Nine 

Hundred Fifty Only) (incl GST) 

The EMD should be in the favor of RailTel Corporation of India Limited payable at Mumbai 

through online bank transfer/BG. Partner needs to share the online payment transfer details like 

UTR No. date and Bank along with the proposal.

[...]

Information on the outer envelope should 
also 
include:< Name of the RFP > & 
“DO NOT OPEN BEFORE < insert the date & 
time>. 

13 Address of Communication Mahanadi Bhawan, Atal Nagar, Nava Raipur, 
Raipur, Chhattisgarh–492001 

14 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Rs. 45,00,000/- (Rupees forty five Lakhs only) 
EMD may be submitted in Demand Draft in the 
name of Secretary, GAD:- 

1) Scan copy of DD should be uploaded in 
gem portal along with actual online bid 
submission. 

2) Original copy of the DD should be submitted to 
GAD office before the last date of bid submission